
LET WOMEN SPEAK!

From: Mel Hawk 
To: John Pesutto <john.pesutto@parliament.vic.gov.au>, David Davis <david.davis@parliament.vic.gov.au>, Kim Wells

<kim.wells@parliament.vic.gov.au>, Wendy Lovell <wendy.lovell@parliament.vic.gov.au>, Matthew Guy
<matthew.guy@parliament.vic.gov.au>, David Hodgett <david.hodgett@parliament.vic.gov.au>, Michael O'Brien
<michael.obrien@parliament.vic.gov.au>, Ryan Smith <ryan.smith@parliament.vic.gov.au>, Bill Tilley
<bill.tilley@parliament.vic.gov.au>, Brad Battin <brad.battin@parliament.vic.gov.au>, David Southwick
<david.southwick@parliament.vic.gov.au>, Cindy McLeish <cindy.mcleish@parliament.vic.gov.au>, Georgie
Crozier <georgie.crozier@parliament.vic.gov.au>, Roma Britnell <roma.britnell@parliament.vic.gov.au>, Richard
Riordan <richard.riordan@parliament.vic.gov.au>, Bridget Vallence <bridget.vallence@parliament.vic.gov.au>,
Brad Rowswell <brad.rowswell@parliament.vic.gov.au>, Beverley McArthur
<beverley.mcarthur@parliament.vic.gov.au>, Matthew Bach <matthew.bach@parliament.vic.gov.au>, Jess Wilson
<jess.wilson@parliament.vic.gov.au>, Chris Crewther <chris.crewther@parliament.vic.gov.au>, Sam Groth
<sam.groth@parliament.vic.gov.au>, Renee Heath <renee.heath@parliament.vic.gov.au>, Nick McGowan
<nick.mcgowan@parliament.vic.gov.au>, Evan Mulholland <evan.mulholland@parliament.vic.gov.au>, Ann-Marie
Hermans <ann-marie.hermans@parliament.vic.gov.au>, Moira Deeming <moira.deeming@parliament.vic.gov.au>,
Trung Luu <trung.luu@parliament.vic.gov.au>, Joe McCracken <joe.mccracken@parliament.vic.gov.au>, Wayne
Farnham <wayne.farnham@parliament.vic.gov.au>

Date: Mon, 20 Mar 2023 21:50:15 +1100

https://youtu.be/IcQskmv8KRU




I was there - I know what happened and will be more than willing to speak under oath about it.


Yours, in defense of Moira,
Melissa.
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https://aus01.safelinks.protection.outlook.com/?url=https%3A%2F%2Fyoutu.be%2FIcQskmv8KRU&data=05%7C01%7Cmoira.deeming%40parliament.vic.gov.au%7Cc7613662a08845111b9508db2930ec76%7C821af0ec31404137af0e6690286fb673%7C0%7C0%7C638149062483780529%7CUnknown%7CTWFpbGZsb3d8eyJWIjoiMC4wLjAwMDAiLCJQIjoiV2luMzIiLCJBTiI6Ik1haWwiLCJXVCI6Mn0%3D%7C2000%7C%7C%7C&sdata=%2BNr24lPOGINnLtr4d1X%2FbF7mgsR%2FdYW63XyF0atiz9w%3D&reserved=0
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